

RITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 231-232 OF 2009

DALJEET KAUR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

DARBARA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagmohan Singh Bhagga, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Bajwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in two criminal cases namely, "Darbara Singh versus Daljit Kaur" and "Darbara Singh versus Daljit Kaur & 8 Ors." pending in the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Srinagar (J&K).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master