

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 231-232 OF 2009

DALJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARBARA SINGH & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite order dated 19.1.2010 of last chance, respondent failed to file counter affidavit.

Neither undelivered cover nor AD card in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 5 has been received back, despite the fact that notice issued by registered post, acknowledgment due, on 22.12.2009.

Registry to call for the report from the concerned postal authorities.

List again on 5.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar