

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 231-232 OF 2009

DALJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARBARA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent is
not present. Having regard to the facts the matter
is adjourned by four weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master